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Amendment 3


QUESTION 4:
Section B, clauses B.4.1.9, B.4.2.9, B.4.3.9, B.4.4.9, and B.4.5.9: You are asking for a not to exceed $ per day for travel equal to the most reasonable airfare rate and per diem rate. Although the per diem rate can be calculated per day, the airfare rate cannot be calculated as such. Can you please specify? Can you provide us with a copy of the applicable Joint Travel regulation?
ANSWER

The referenced clauses require that offerors provide only a not-to-exceed per diem rate per day.  Offerors are not required to include airfare in the not-to-exceed per diem rate per day.  Airfare will be reimbursed at the most reasonable rate available at the time the travel is required.  A link to the Federal Travel Regulation is provided on the Rolls-Royce Engines procurement web page, http://procurement.jsc.nasa.gov/rrsm511/ .

QUESTION 5:
Section G, clause G.7: Is the procedure stated in clause G.7 applicable to the repairable parts removed from the repairable engine at the repair facility or is applicable only to repairable parts furnished by the Government, separate from the repairable engine? 
ANSWER
The procedure stated in clause G. 7 is not applicable to repairable parts removed from the engine at the contractor’s repair facility by the contractor.  The procedure is only applicable if the engine or parts from the engine are removed by the contractor while on the premises of the Johnson Space Center. 
QUESTION 6:
Section B, clauses B.4.1.1, B.4.2.1, B.4.3.1, B.4.4.1, and B.4.5.1: You are asking for labor required to overhaul all accessories listed. In accordance with the applicable Rolls-Royce’s Service Bulletin 72-666 Rev. 23, Appendix 4, the only accessories requiring overhaul are the Fuel Flow Regulator, High Pressure HP, Fuel Pump, Air Flow Control Ram, Air Flow Control Actuator Signal Transmitter, HP Shut- Off Cock and LP Shaft Governor.  The other accessories have no fixed overhaul and are considered to be on condition, subject to satisfactory functionality check. Should we include into these sections above the labor price to overhaul all accessories or should we limit it to the ones required to be overhauled, in accordance with the applicable Service Bulletin?
ANSWER
All accessories on the NASA JSC Spey engines require overhaul when the engines are overhauled.  Offerors should include the price to overhaul all accessories in B.4.1.1, B.4.2.1, B.4.3.1, B.4.4.1, and B.4.5.1.
QUESTION 7:
As pertains to section B, B.4.X.8 clauses, is it permissible to submit a daily price for Field Service Support rather than an hourly price?  

ANSWER

No, it is not permissible for offerors to submit a daily price for Field Service Support rather than an hourly unit price.
QUESTION 8:
Regarding section B of the solicitation, are clauses B.4.X.10 and B.4.X.12 mutually exclusive?  If they are mutually exclusive, then how can an offeror who submits 
information for clauses B.4.X.10 be compared to an offeror who submits information for clauses B.4.X.12 when using Form 2 for comparison?
Clauses B.4.X.10 and B.4.X.12 are mutually exclusive.  Clauses B.4.X.10 and B.4.X.12 are not being compared to each other.  They are being evaluated individually and at the summary level, as indicated by Form 2 in Section L of the solicitation.
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